01-13-2000 RE.

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 Patent and Trademark-Office 1-31-92 101243552 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ¿ record the attached original documents or copy thereof Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Milliken Research Corporation Milliken & Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO Internal Address: Post Office Box 1926 (M-495 3. Nature of conveyance: Spartanburg, South Carolina ☑ Assignment □ Merger Street Address: 920 Milliken Road ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Spartanburg, South Carolina 29303 □ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Execution Date: December 14, 1999 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/037,092 filed on March 9, 1998 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 William S. Parks Name: □ Enclosed Internal Address: Milliken & Company Post Office Box 1926 (M-495) ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Spartanburg, South Carolina 29304 8. Deposit account number: 04-0500 Street Address: 920 Milliken Road Spartanburg, South Carolina 29303 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement, Certificate of Mailing, and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document. Further, I hereby certify that this correspondence including the attached Assignment, is being deposited on December 15, 1999 with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Washington, DC 20231, and contains a total of two (3) pages, including this cover sheet and the original assignment. December 15, 1999 William S. Parks Attorney for Applicant Signature Date OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

01 FC:581

01/12/2000 DCOATES

00000031 040500

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

09037092

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Do not detach this portion

**Box Assignments** Washington, DC 20231

40.00 CH

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, MILLIKEN RESEARCH CORPORATION, a South Carolina corporation, of Spartanburg, South Carolina, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is owner of all right, title and interest to the invention entitled COMPOSITION FOR PROMOTING ADHESION BETWEEN RUBER AND TEXTILES, which is disclosed and claimed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/037,092, filed March 9, 1998, as well as any division, renewals and continuations thereof, and any letters patent which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, by virtue of the assignment from the inventors dated March 9, 1998, and duly recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at REEL/FRAME 9066/0488 on March 9, 1998.

WHEREAS, MILLIKEN & COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation of Spartanburg, South Carolina hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, which is hereby acknowledged, MILLIKEN RESEARCH CORPORATION, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said MILLIKEN & COMPANY the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, including any patent application, division, renewals and continuation thereof, and any letters patent which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and that of its representatives and assigns.

Executed this 14<sup>th</sup> day of December, 1999, at Spartanburg, South Carolina.

MILLIKEN RESEARCH CORPORATION

Terry T. Mover, Vice President

State of South Carolina)

County of Spartanburg) SS:

Before me personally appeared said Terry T. Moyer And acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this

14<sup>th</sup> day of December, 1999.

Nother Politics, Sandik Campillan State of Enrige

Mer Com Medica Evolves July 12 2003

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/20/1999 REEL: 010479 FRAME: 0676